warrants there are no other mandates in force.

Reg. No. 2005/018576/06



EXCLUSIVE PLN MANDATE AGREEMENT

		CELL AUZ GO
(the "Agreement") Agreement between:		CELL 082 452 150
Seller Name COLIN BOHL	ER FAMILY T.	Zust
Identity / Passport / Registration No:46	06265052084	
Representative capacity: Director Member	☑ Trustee ☐ Executor ☐ Power o	of Attorney Other
Physical Address: 91 Colove ecab	EAST FAIRWOOD S	BHANNESBURG 2192
E-mail address: Lingstonia @i		
Who hereby appoints Property Listing Network	(RF) Proprietary Limited (" PLN "), tog	gether with
LISTING AGENCY – ESTATE AGENT	7	
Estate Agency Name: WATSOW	PROPERTIES	
Agent: JURDY SET	ON-ROGERS.	
Physical Address: 157 2NP -		
as the exclusive marketing agency to find a purc	haser for the Property (the "Propert	y") on substantially the terms below.
PROPERTY 4500/4501/4 Erf no / Section No : 4498/4/7/6		ENSINGTUN
Exclusive Use Area: (if applicable):		
Situated At: 86 LANG3126	MANN DUNG	KENSINGTON SHE
The outstanding bond over the above property is	s NIL a	nd is bonded to
MANDATE TERMS		
 Purchase Price: R 3500 000 This Agreement shall start on signature ar 	id end at midnight on 32 the Mar	nount accepted by the Seller. 4 2022 (insert calendar date).
occupation: on registration or as agreed	with the Seller.	
 The offer may be subject to the purchaser The Property will be listed with PLN within 		
"A" and may not be sold privately or by a social media and the PLN website.	n 3 (three) days hereof and may onl non-PLN member. The Property ma	ly be marketed by PLN agents per Annexure by be advertised by PLN Agents on inter alia,
 Seller Disclosure: Annexure "B" - the Selle and agrees that PLN / Agents may disclose Seller's failure to disclose any known defer 	ose "B" to purchasers and indemni	e seller is aware are disclosed in annexure B fies PLN / Agents from loss caused by the
		erty, grant another agent a mandate for the

Reg. No. 2005/018576/06





COMMISSION

- 9. Commission is deemed earned upon the Agents finding a purchaser willing and able to purchase the Property on substantially the terms herein. Commission is further deemed earned and payable on a breach of clause 7, or on the conclusion of a sale agreement after the expiry hereof by the Seller, on any terms and conditions, with any person/entity introduced directly or indirectly during this mandate to the Seller or Property by PLN or the Agents.

CONSUMER PROTECTION ACT 68 of 2009 (The CPA)

- 10. If the Seller was first approached by the Listing Agency via direct marketing methods the Seller shall have a right to a 5 (five) business day cooling off period from the date of signature hereof.
- 11. The Seller has the right to terminate this Agreement for any reason by giving the Listing Agent 20 (twenty) business days' written notice. In such event the Agents shall continue to market the Property during the notice period.
- 12. If the Seller terminates this Agreement, the Seller may not remarket the Property with any other person or entity other than the Listing Agency for 60 (sixty) days from termination, or the expiry of the original mandate, whichever is the later.

GENERAL

- 13. The Agents may put up "for sale" and "sold" signs during this Agreement and for 1 (one) month after sale.
- 14. The Seller indemnifies PLN / the Agents for any damage suffered as a direct / indirect result of the Property being marketed or shown to purchasers. The Seller shall inform its insurer that the Property is on the market and that show days will be held.
- 15. This Agreement is the whole agreement and no agreement, representations or warranties other than those herein are binding. The parties choose as their legal address, the address above.
- No addition to or variation, consensual cancellation or novation hereof shall be effective unless in writing, signed by the Seller, the Listing Agency and PLN or their duly authorised representatives.
 Other provisions

For: THE SELLER (Duly Authorised) Signed at	day of
For: THE LISTING AGENT (Duly Authorised) Signed at Discours Long on this the	Ct the day of livey 2020's
For: THE LISTING AGENCY (Duly Authorised) I, (name) NATSON PROPERTIES document has been completed in my presence in accordant (signature of full status agent)	(insert details of qualified agent), hereby certify that thince with regulation R1469 dated 20 June 1990.

(If this Agreement is signed by an intern estate agent, it will in addition be signed by a qualified agent or principal who holds a valid fidelity fund certificate in the name of the same estate agency as at the signature of this Agreement)